

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 967**

TO AMEND THE ETHICS LAWS OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS.

---

**Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 967**

Amend Senate Bill No. 967 as engrossed, S3/30/15 (version: 03/30/2015 02:13:40 PM):

Page 7, line 1, delete "alleged" and substitute "unintentional"

AND

Page 9, delete lines 10 and 11 and substitute the following:  
"(iv) A county political party committee;  
(v) A legislative caucus committee; or  
(vi) An approved political action committee."

AND

Page 9, line 15, delete "(v)" and substitute "(vi)"

AND

Page 9, line 18, delete "(v)" and substitute "(vi)"

AND

Page 9, line 29, delete "(v)" and substitute "(vi)"

AND

Page 9, line 36, delete "(v)" and substitute "(vi)"

AND

Page 15, line 28, delete "error" and substitute "unintentional error"

AND

Page 17, line 13, delete "error" and substitute "unintentional error"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator J. Woods

MBM/KFW - 03-31-2015 17:15:10

MBM229

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary